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No. 455 3 June 2014

IMMIGRATION ACT, 2002
(Act No. 13 of 2002)
[Section 50(2), (3) and (4)(a) and (b), read with Regulation 39(2)(a), (3), (6)(a) and (b), (7), (8)
and (9)]

ADMINISTRATIVE FINES

I, Mr MKN Gigaba, MP, Minister of Home Affairs, hereby, in terms of section 50(3) and (4)(a) and
(b) of the Immigration Act, 2002 (Act No. 13 of 2002) (“the Act”) determine the following

administrative fines in respect of contravention of the relevant applicable sections of the Act:

SECTION ADMINISTRATIVE OFFENCES ADMINISTRATIVE
NO. FINE

50(2) Production of incorrect certification contemplated by the Act R7000,00

50(3) Contravention of the provisions of section 35(9) of the Act. R15 000,00 per

person in respect of
a conveyance used
in the course of a
business to convey

persons

Failure to comply with the provisions of section 35(2)(a) of the | R10 000,00 per

Act. movement of
conveyance
'| 50(4)(a) Failure to comply with the provisions of section 35(2)(b) of the | R5 000, 00 per
Act person
Failure to comply with the provisions of section 35(2)(c) of the | R50 000, 00 per
Act person
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[50(4)(a) | Failure to comply with the provisions of section 35(3)(a) of the | R15 000,00 per

Act person
Transmission of inaccurate information contemplated in | R5 000,00 per
person

50(4)(b) section 35(2)(b) of the Act.

Transmission of inaccurate information contemplated in | R15 000,00 per
section 35(3)(b) of the Act. person

MR MKN_GIGABA, MP
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
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